

DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT #10 ANNOUNCES OFFICE AND COVID-19 TESTING CLINIC CLOSURES IN OBSERVANCE OF MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DAY

January 13, 2022 – District Health Department #10 (DHD#10) announces that all 10 offices and one COVID-19 testing clinic will be closed to the public on Monday, January 17, 2022.

In observance of Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, DHD#10 and the Mecosta County COVID-19 testing clinic will be closed Monday, January 17. All offices will reopen on Tuesday, January 18. The Mecosta County COVID-19 testing clinic will resume testing on Wednesday, January 19.

Additionally, the Mason County COVID-19 testing clinic will be closed from January 21 until January 23 and will reopen on January 25. To account for these closures, they will be open on January 20.

From all of us here at DHD#10, we wish you and your loved ones a safe and enjoyable Martin Luther King, Jr. Day! For questions, email us at info@dhd10.org or call 888-217-3904.

###



MEDIA CONTACT

Jeannine Taylor Public Information Officer O: 231-876-3823 C: 231-920-4998 E: jtaylor@dhd10.org



COUNTIES SERVED:

Crawford Kalkaska Lake Manistee Mason Mecosta Missaukee Newaygo Oceana Wexford



www.dhd10.org



www.facebook.com/DHD10